

## CITY OF LAWRENCEVILLE CONTRACT/PO CHANGE ORDER

| Department: Electric Change C                                  |                |   | Change Or                   | der #: <u>1</u>                               |  |
|--|----------------|---|-----------------------------|---|--|
| Project/PO: <u>241175</u>                                      |                |   | Change Order Date:7/26/2024 |   |  |
| Contrac  | tor/Vendor     | Souther Utility Group   |                             |   |  |
| <b>E</b> - Proje   | ct Close-o     | New Requirement, <b>B</b> - Unforeseen Condition, <b>C</b> - Professional ut and/or Progress Adjustments not included in Change Order |                             | ssions, <b>D-</b> City Request,               |  |
| It is agre   | Reason<br>Code | ify the Contract referred to above as follows:  Item and Description of Change  |                             | Change in Contact Account (Increase/Decrease) |  |
| 1  | В              | Increase due to additional rock and added service leng  | gth                         | 187,045.16                                    |  |
|  |                |   |                             |   |  |
|  |                |   |                             |   |  |
|  |                |   |                             |   |  |
|  |                |   |                             |   |  |
|  |                | Ne  | et Ammount                  | 187,045.16                                    |  |
| A comp   | leted Chan     | ge Order Detail Listing must be attached. If applicable, attact   | h justification ւ           | memo, proposal, etc.                          |  |
| Original Contract/PO Amount:                                   |                |   | \$\$898,262.04              |   |  |
| Previous Change Order Amount:                                  |                |   | \$                          |   |  |
| Amount of Change Order Requested (Increase/Decrease)           |                |   | \$ <u>187,045.16</u>        |   |  |
| New Contract/PO Amount (Including this Change Order) \$\\$1,08 |                |   | \$\$1,085,30                | 5,307.20                                      |  |
|  |                | d provided for completion will be increased/decreased by <u>0</u>   | cal                         | endar days. Adjusted                          |  |
| This do  | cument will    | become a supplement to the contract and all provisions of th  | e contract will             | apply hereto.                                 |  |
|  |                |   |                             |   |  |
| Huston   | Gillis         |   |                             |   |  |
| Requestor  |                | Department Director   | Autl                        | Authorized Approval                           |  |